Ι	Downtown
(I) I	Sylvester
1/2	Farmers' Market
/	da mer s' mare

Downtown Sylvester Farmers' Market Farmers/Food Producers Application/ Participation Agreement

Thank you for your interest in our market. The market is held the every Saturday of the month from 9 a.m. -1 p.m. from May 5th until November 24th at the Depot.

Vendor's Name:		
Business Name:		
Email:		
Business #:	Home #:	_Cell #:
Address/City/State/Zip:		
County:		

Please attach direction to your farm with this application.

Farmers & Growers:

Please check each category in which you plan to bring products to market:

Fruits	Nuts
Vegetables	Mushrooms
Herbs	Poultry
Bedding Plants	Beef
Flowers	Fish
Eggs	Pork
Dairy	
Other:	

Processors:

Please check each category in which you plan to bring product to market:

Grits	Jam & Jellies
Cornmeal	Ciders
Flour	Teas
Cheese	Coffees
Honey	Juice

Granola

Commercially produced Breads & Baked Good

Other:_____

How did you learn about the Downtown Sylvester Farmers' Market?

Please indicate which weeks you anticipate participating in the market and what products you will be selling. This will help us develop a simple chart that lists seasonal availability of products. This also helps us to advertise your products.

Check the anticipated week of participation.

May	June	July	August	September	October	November
5	2	7	4	1	6	3
12	9	14	11	8	13	10
19	16	21	18	15	20	17
26	23	28	25	22	27	24
	30			29		

- If you grow a large variety of produce and would prefer to submit a separate spreadsheet containing your weekly produce availability, please feel free to submit that information along with this application. However, please use the above calendar to circle the Saturdays you anticipate participating in the Market. Please turn in the application at least 7 days prior to the first market day in which you wish to participate.
- Vendors/exhibitors must be set up by 8:30 am and are responsible for bringing their own tents (not required), tables and signage if extra space is needed. The market manager will check you into the market.

Hold Harmless and Indemnification

Vendors at and other participants in the activities of the Downtown Sylvester Farmers' Market shall undertake such participation in the Downtown Sylvester Farmers' Market or activity in the Market at their own risk. Such vendors and participants shall hold harmless and indemnify the City of Sylvester, Georgia, its officers, agents, and employees, as well as the Downtown Sylvester Farmers' Market, its committeemen, directors, officers, agents, employees, sponsors, and site owners, from all loss, harm, and damage, or liability incurred as a result of or arising from any participation in or activities undertaken by such vendors or participants with respect to the Downtown Sylvester Farmers' Market. All such vendors or participants shall execute and deliver to the City of Sylvester the Hold Harmless Clause and Participation Agreement form attached hereto before commencing any activity upon or in connection with the Downtown Sylvester Farmers' Market.

PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT

I have read, understand, and agree to comply with the **2012 Downtown Sylvester Farmers' Market Operational Guidelines**. I understand the violation and sanctions, including suspension and disqualification. I understand selling privileges can be revoked by the Downtown Sylvester Farmers' Market at any time. I understand that I must submit a completed application from as well as a sample of my work. I understand that **no vendor is guaranteed acceptance**. Vendors that are accepted for the 2012 Downtown Sylvester Farmers' Market will be notified, of their acceptance by a member of the Downtown Sylvester Farmers' Market personnel.

I understand that all vendors accepted into the 2012 Downtown Sylvester Farmers' Market will be expected to participate in all market dates they designate. Vendors agree to be bound by the Operational Guidelines of the Downtown Sylvester Farmer's Market.

Vendor Signature

Date

Please send completed applications to: Downtown Sylvester Enhancement 102 S. Main Street P.O. Box 370 Sylvester, GA 31791